



## **Ref:** MGL/CS/SE/2019/278

Date: August 22, 2019

To,

Head, Listing Compliance Department BSE Limited	Head, Listing Compliance Department National Stock Exchange of India Ltd
P. J. Towers,	Exchange Plaza, Bandra –Kurla Complex,
Dalal Street,	Bandra (East),
Mumbai - 400 001	Mumbai - 400051
Scrip Code/Symbol: <u>539957; MGL</u>	Script Symbol: MGL

## Sub: Disclosure under SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Dear Sir/Madam,

Please find enclosed herewith the disclosure received under regulation 7(2) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 from BG Asia Pacific Holdings Pte. Limited.

You are requested to take the above information on your records.

For Mahanagar Gas Limited

Allet

Arvind Kumar Company Secretary and Compliance Officer

Encl.: As above





Regd. Office: MGL House, Block G-33, Bandra - Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051 T + 91 22 6678 5000 | F +91 22 2654 0092 | E info@mahanagargas.com | W www.mahanagargas.com | CIN L40200MH1995PLC088133

An ISO 9001, 14001 & OHSAS 18001 Certified Company



### BG Asia Pacific Holdings Pte. Limited

The Metropolis Tower 1 9 North Buona Vista Drive, #07-01 Singapore 138588 Mailing Address: P.O. Box 643 Singapore 9012343 Main Line: +65 6384 8000 Website: http://www.shell.com.sg

Date: 20 August 2019

The Company Secretary, Mahanagar Gas Limited, G-33 Block, Bandra-Kurla Complex, Bandra (East), Mumbai-400 051.

Dear Sirs,

# **RE:** Disclosure under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015

Please find enclosed the disclosure form required to be filed by BG Asia Pacific Holdings Pte. Limited under Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) of the Securities and Exchange Board of India (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Yours faithfully

20 /05/2019

**Authorised Signatory** 

Name: Ian Fong Designation: Authorised Signatory Place: Mumbai

### FORM C

64

### SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015 [Regulation 7(2) read with Regulation 6(2) – Continual disclosure]

Name of the company: Mahanagar Gas Limited ISIN of the company: INE002S01010

Details of change in holding of Securities of Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

Name, PAN, CIN/DIN & address with contact nos.	N & person acquisition/ disposal with (promoters/								advice/ acquisition of			Mode of <del>acqu</del> disposal (on n public/ rights/ preferential of off market/ In transfer, ESO	narket/ ffer / ter-se	
		Type of security (For eg. – Shares, Warrants , convertible debentures etc.)	No. and % of shareholdi ng	Type of securit y (For eg. – Shares, warrant s, Conver tible Debent ures etc.)	No.	Value	t ion Typ e (Bu y/ Sale / Ple dge / Rev oke/ Inv oke	, Convertib le Debenture s etc.)	No. and % of sharehol ding	From	To			
1	2	3	4	5	6	7	8	9	1 0	11	12	13	14	
Name: BO Asia Pacifi Holdings Pte		Equity Shares	98,77,780	Equity Shares	120	INR 780 per Equity	Sale	Equity Shares	No.: Nil	20 August 2019	20 August 2019	20 August 2019	Sale of equity on the open through the	

Limited	Share	Demonstere	deal window
PAN:	and an aggregat e of INR	Percentag e: Nil	
AACCB7658J	7,704,66		
Address: The Metropolis	8,400		
Tower 1, 9 North Buona			
Vista Drive, #07-01,			
Singapore 138588			
Contact No.:			
+65 6384 8000			

1.

(A

Note: "Securities" shall have the meaning as defined under regulation 2(1)(i) of SEBI (Prohibition of Insider Trading) Regulations, 2015.

Details of trading in derivatives of the company by Promoter, Employee or Director of a listed company and other such persons as mentioned in Regulation 6(2).

·- · · · ·

	Exchange on which the trade was executed					
<del>Type of contract</del>	Contract- specifications	₽	buy		Sell	
	2	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	Notional Value	Number of units (contracts * lot size)	
15	16	17	18	<del>19</del>	20	21

Note: In case of Options, notional value shall be calculated based on Premium plus strike price of options.

Name & Signature: Ian Fong

Designation: Authorised Signatory

Date: 20 August 2019

Place: Mumbai

\*\*\*\*\*